his family & himself launched with the sum of five hundred thousand naira 

(N500,000.00) only. 

Other dignitaries then followed, the Chairman of the occasion Bar. Iroagalachi 

launched with the sum of one hundred thousand naira (N100,000.00) only, Chief 

Sabastine Hon SAN, launched with the sum of two hundred and fifty thousand naira 

(N250,000.00) only. Rev Tiku Nsan and Sir Michael Aule launched with two hundred 

thousand naira (N200,000.00) and one hundred and fifty thousand naira 

(150,000.00) only respectively. The Chairman Board of Trustees, along with his 

family who are also members of the BoT, collectively launched the Foundation with 

the sum of five million naira (N5,000,000.00) only. On the whole, the launching of the 

Foundation was a huge success. 

The total amount realized was nine million, seven thousand and seven hundred naira 

(N9,007,700) only, made up of six million, seven hundred and ninety thousand, 

seven hundred naira (N6,790,700) only in cash and two million, two hundred and 

seventeen thousand naira (N2,217,000) only as pledges. The details are contained 

in the financial report attached. 

At the venue of the launching, a medical team was on hand to carry out checks on 

vital signs, free medical and administer some essential drugs. The team was led by